
Master

Rochester Hills 1000 Rochester Hills Dr

Rochester Hills, MI 48309

(248) 656-4600

Home Page:  

www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2024-0418

File ID: Type: Status: 2024-0418 Purchase To Council

2024-04181Version: Reference: Controlling Body: City Council 

Regular Meeting

08/27/2024File Created Date : 

Final Action: Request for Purchase Authorization - Wireless 

Cellular Service
File Name: 

Title label: Request for Purchase Authorization - COMMUNICATIONS:  Blanket Purchase Order for 

wireless cellular services in the amount not-to-exceed $325,000.00 through August 31, 2029; 

Verizon Wireless, Basking Ridge, NJ

Notes: 

Sponsors: Enactment Date: 

090924 Agenda Summary.pdf, Contract Extension 

Amendment.pdf
Attachments: Enactment Number: 

Hearing Date: Contact: 

Effective Date: Drafter: 

History of Legislative File     

Action:  Result: Return 

Date:  

Due Date: Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  Ver-

sion: 

Text of Legislative File 2024-0418

Title
Request for Purchase Authorization - COMMUNICATIONS:  Blanket Purchase Order for wireless 

cellular services in the amount not-to-exceed $325,000.00 through August 31, 2029; Verizon 

Wireless, Basking Ridge, NJ

Body
Resolved, That the Rochester Hills City Council hereby waives Section 2-273(b), the requirements for long 

term contracts, under Section 2-281, which allows City Council the authority to waive any regulation or 

procedure pertaining to purchasing, deeming it to be in the best interest of the City.

Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a blanket purchase order for 

wireless cellular services to Verizon Wireless, Basking Ridge, New Jersey in the amount not-to-exceed 

$325,000.00 through August 31, 2029.

Page 1Rochester Hills Printed on 9/3/2024


